RONW (%) # (41.15%) N.A N.A.
(After extra ordinary items)

Net Asset Value per share (Rs.) 10.58 15.80 9.91

Notes:

Earnings per share (before extra ordinary items) = Adjusted Profit after Tax but before extra ordinary items (Net of Tax)
/ No. of Shares.

Earnings per share (after extra ordinary items) = Adjusted Profit after Tax and extra ordinary items / No. of Shares.

Return on Net Worth (%) (Before extra ordinary items) = Adjusted profit after Tax but before extra ordinary items /
Average adjusted Net Worth.

Return on Net Worth (%) (After extra ordinary items) = Adjusted profit after Tax and extra Ordinary items / Average
adjusted Net Worth.

Net Asset value per share = Adjusted Net Worth / No. of shares outstanding at the year end (including no. of shares
represented by share application money)

Net Worth = Share Capital + Reserves & Surplus - Miscellaneous expenditure to the extent not written off.

Average adjusted Net Worth = (Adjusted Net Worth at the beginning of the year + Adjusted Net Worth at the end of the
year) / 2

ANNEXURE IX CAPITALIZATION STATEMENT

(Rs. In Lakhs)

Pre-Issue as at Pre-Issue as at As adjusted
30/09/2006 31/03/2006 for the Issue

Borrowing

Short term Debt -

Long Term Debt 3035.63 1361.49

Total Debt 3035.63 1361.49

Shareholders' Funds

- Share Capital 1076.40 1000.00 Refer Note

- Share Application Money - 700.00

- Reserves 687.60 -

Total Shareholders funds 1764.00 1700.00

Long term debt / Equity Ratio 1.72 0.80

Note: The post issue capitalization cannot be determined till the completion of the book building process.

93

ANNEXURE X TAX SHELTER STATEMENT

(Rs. In Lakhs)

Particulars Period ended Period ended Period ended
30.09.2006 31.03.2006  31.03.2005

Tax Rate (including surcharge and cess) 33.66% 33.66% 33.66%

Adjusted net profit before tax and after prior (867.14) - -
period / extraordinary item adjustment

Tax at notional rates (A) (291.88) - -

Book Depreciation 122.73 - -

Tax Depreciation 354.58 - -

Difference between tax and book depreciation (231.85) - -

Other adjustment - - -

Net adjustments (231.85) - -

Tax expense / (saving) on net adjustment (B) (78.04) - -

Tax (A-B) (369.92) - -

Tax Payable NIL NIL NIL

ANNEXURE XI DETAILS OF OTHER INCOME

(Rs. in Lakhs)

Particulars Nature of Income Period ended 30.09.2006 Period ended 31.03.2006

Bank Interest Recurring 1.99 -

ANNEXURE -XII STATEMENT OF AGE WISE ANALYSIS OF SUNDRY DEBTORS